

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 117 Wednesday 3 April 2013 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Melbourne Water Corporation declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 050278 Parish of Lang Lang, being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 08418 Folio 553.

Interest Acquired: An Easement over that part of the land shown as E–1 on Plan for Creation of Easement for Property Number 289 dated 17 May 2011 for a water pipeline, electricity cable and ancillary infrastructure for water supply purposes and the rights in connection therewith set out in Memorandum of Common Provisions number AA1353.

Registered Proprietor: Dawn Louise Bardwell and all other interested parties.

Published with the authority of Melbourne Water Corporation.

Dated 3 April 2013

Signed GREG WILSON The Secretary to the Department of Sustainability and Environment For and on behalf of Melbourne Water Corporation

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Melbourne Water Corporation declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Crown Allotment 32B Section A1, Parish of Pakenham, being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 09026 Folio 231.

Interest Acquired: An Easement over that part of the land shown as E–1 on Plan for Creation of Easement for Property Number 50 dated 5 December 2011 for a water pipeline, electricity cable and ancillary infrastructure for water supply purposes and the rights in connection therewith set out in Memorandum of Common Provisions number AA1353.

Registered Proprietor: Bernadine Fernando and all other interested parties.

Published with the authority of Melbourne Water Corporation.

Dated 3 April 2013

Signed GREG WILSON The Secretary to the Department of Sustainability and Environment For and on behalf of Melbourne Water Corporation

SPECIAL

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Melbourne Water Corporation declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Lot 1 on Title Plan 420735U, Parish of Lyndhurst, being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 08856 Folio 954.

Interest Acquired: An Easement over that part of the land shown as E–1 on Plan for Creation of Easement for Property Number 2 dated 24 January 2012 for an electricity cable and ancillary infrastructure for water supply purposes and the rights in connection therewith set out in Memorandum of Common Provisions number AA1372.

Registered Proprietor: GPU Powernet Pty Ltd and all other interested parties.

Published with the authority of Melbourne Water Corporation.

Dated 3 April 2013

Signed GREG WILSON The Secretary to the Department of Sustainability and Environment For and on behalf of Melbourne Water Corporation

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

7	S. 2
	Daa

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Melbourne Water Corporation declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Crown Allotment 18A Section C, Parish of Yallock, being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 08240 Folio 834.

Interest Acquired: An Easement over that part of the land shown as E–1 on Plan for Creation of Easement for Property Number 1618 dated 3 July 2012 for a water pipeline, electricity cable and ancillary infrastructure for water supply purposes and the rights in connection therewith set out in Memorandum of Common Provisions number AA1353.

Registered Proprietor: Harrjenn Pty Ltd and all other interested parties.

Published with the authority of Melbourne Water Corporation.

Dated 3 April 2013

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Melbourne Water Corporation declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Lot 3 on Plan of Subdivision 145385, Parish of Yallock, being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 09979 Folio 311.

Interest Acquired: An Easement over that part of the land shown as E–1 on Plan for Creation of Easement for Property Number 1611 dated 5 December 2011 for a water pipeline, electricity cable and ancillary infrastructure for water supply purposes and the rights in connection therewith set out in Memorandum of Common Provisions number AA1353.

Registered Proprietor: Anthony Lawrence Hyde and Mishel Gaye Metcalf and all other interested parties.

Published with the authority of Melbourne Water Corporation. Dated 3 April 2013

> Signed GREG WILSON The Secretary to the Department of Sustainability and Environment For and on behalf of Melbourne Water Corporation

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21	(a)
Reg.	16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Melbourne Water Corporation declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 142381, Parish of Nar-Nar-Goon, being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 09507 Folio 880.

Interest Acquired: An Easement over that part of the land shown as E–1 on Plan for Creation of Easement for Property Number 550 dated 7 November 2011 for a water pipeline, electricity cable and ancillary infrastructure for water supply purposes and the rights in connection therewith set out in Memorandum of Common Provisions number AA1353.

Registered Proprietor: Ian James Hobson and Harold Graeme Hobson as Legal Personal Representatives of Margaret Selena Hobson and all other interested parties.

Published with the authority of Melbourne Water Corporation.

Dated 3 April 2013

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Melbourne Water Corporation declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 534509G, Parish of Yallock, being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11125 Folio 146.

Interest Acquired: An Easement over that part of the land shown as E–1 on Plan for Creation of Easement for Property Number 155 dated 22 August 2012 for a water pipeline, electricity cable and ancillary infrastructure for water supply purposes and the rights in connection therewith set out in Memorandum of Common Provisions number AA1353.

Registered Proprietor: Jelbart Dairy Pty Ltd and all other interested parties.

Published with the authority of Melbourne Water Corporation.

Dated 3 April 2013

Signed GREG WILSON The Secretary to the Department of Sustainability and Environment For and on behalf of Melbourne Water Corporation

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7	S. 21
	Dag

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Melbourne Water Corporation declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Lot 1 on Title Plan 406549W, Parish of Woolamai, being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 06861 Folio 007.

Interest Acquired: An Easement over that part of the land shown as E–1 on Plan for Creation of Easement for Property Number 96-509 dated 17 May 2011 for a water pipeline, electricity cable and ancillary infrastructure for water supply purposes and the rights in connection therewith set out in Memorandum of Common Provisions number AA1353.

Registered Proprietor: Perul Pty Ltd and all other interested parties.

Published with the authority of Melbourne Water Corporation.

Dated 3 April 2013

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Melbourne Water Corporation declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Lot 8 on Plan of Subdivision 520661D, Parish of Koo-Wee-Rup, being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10821 Folio 841.

Interest Acquired: An Easement over that part of the land shown as E–1 on Plan for Creation of Easement for Property Number 36 dated 17 May 2011 for a water pipeline, electricity cable and ancillary infrastructure for water supply purposes and the rights in connection therewith set out in Memorandum of Common Provisions number AA1353.

Registered Proprietor: Trevor William Price and all other interested parties.

Published with the authority of Melbourne Water Corporation.

Dated 3 April 2013

Signed GREG WILSON The Secretary to the Department of Sustainability and Environment For and on behalf of Melbourne Water Corporation

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Melbourne Water Corporation declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Lot 1 on Title Plan 578822R, Parish of Corinella, being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 09918 Folio 849.

Interest Acquired: An Easement over that part of the land shown as E–1 on Plan for Creation of Easement for Property Number 510A dated 28 November 2011 for a water pipeline, electricity cable and ancillary infrastructure for water supply purposes and the rights in connection therewith set out in Memorandum of Common Provisions number AA1353.

Registered Proprietor: Barbara Stewart and all other interested parties.

Published with the authority of Melbourne Water Corporation.

Dated 3 April 2013

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Melbourne Water Corporation declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Lot 1 on Title Plan 384545W, Parish of Corinella, being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 04770 Folio 839.

Interest Acquired: An Easement over that part of the land shown as E–1 on Plan for Creation of Easement for Property Number 443 dated 30 July 2012 for a water pipeline, electricity cable and ancillary infrastructure for water supply purposes and the rights in connection therewith set out in Memorandum of Common Provisions number AA1353.

Registered Proprietor: Thomas Tuck and all other interested parties.

Published with the authority of Melbourne Water Corporation.

Dated 3 April 2013

Signed GREG WILSON The Secretary to the Department of Sustainability and Environment For and on behalf of Melbourne Water Corporation

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FOR

M 7	S. 21(a)
	Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Melbourne Water Corporation declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Lots 1 and 2 on Title Plan 566463L, Parish of Yallock, being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 01962 Folio 333.

Interest Acquired: An Easement over that part of the land shown as E–1 on Plan for Creation of Easement for Property Number 1612 dated 3 July 2012 for a water pipeline, electricity cable and ancillary infrastructure for water supply purposes and the rights in connection therewith set out in Memorandum of Common Provisions number AA1353.

Registered Proprietor: The Victorian Railways Commissioners and all other interested parties. Published with the authority of Melbourne Water Corporation.

Dated 3 April 2013

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Melbourne Water Corporation declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 130996, Parish of Koo-Wee-Rup, being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 09363 Folio 666.

Interest Acquired: An Easement over that part of the land shown as E–1 on Plan for Creation of Easement for Property Number 427 dated 17 May 2011 for a water pipeline, electricity cable and ancillary infrastructure for water supply purposes and the rights in connection therewith set out in Memorandum of Common Provisions number AA1353.

Registered Proprietor: Ruming Xu and all other interested parties.

Published with the authority of Melbourne Water Corporation.

Dated 3 April 2013

bluestar ¥ PRINT

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2013

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Mail Order	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001
		DX 106 Melbourne
Ċ	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au
Ŵ	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000
		PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001
C	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	Retail Sales	Victorian Government Bookshop Level 20, 80 Collins Street Melbourne 3000
	Telephone	1300 366 356
FAX	Fax	(03) 9208 3316

Price Code A